भारतीय प्रबंधन संस्थान जम्म्

Indian Institute of Management Jammu ओल्ड यूनिवर्सिटी कैंपस, कैनाल रोड, जम्मू (जम्मू- कश्मीर) – 180016 भारत Old University Campus, Canal Road, Jammu (J&K) – 180016 India Phone: +91-191-2585837 Email: info@iimj.ac.in Url: www.iimj.ac.in



Press Release

Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, Gharota Village Jammu Students Gain Insightful Career Guidance at IIM Jammu

22nd Dec 2023 Jammu– Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, Gharota village, Jammu students were welcomed at the Indian Institute of Management Jammu (IIM) Jammu for an enlightening visit focused on career guidance. The students were hosted by the esteemed faculty members, including Dr. Barnali Chaudhary, Dr. Rashmi Ranjan Parida, Dr. Ashish Kumar, and Shri Arup Bhattacharya, AO Academics, IIM Jammu.

The visit aimed to provide the young minds from Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, Jammu with valuable insights into career options and educational pathways, particularly in the field of management. The students participated in engaging sessions conducted by the expert faculty members, who shared their knowledge and experiences to guide and inspire the visiting students.

Prof. B.S. Sahay, Director, IIM Jammu reiterated, "Hosting students from Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya aligns seamlessly with our commitment to social responsibility and education outreach. At IIM Jammu, we believe in contributing to the broader community by providing valuable insights and guidance to young minds. This initiative is not just an academic exercise; it is a CSR activity that reflects our dedication to fostering educational opportunities for students from diverse backgrounds."

Dr. Barnali Chaudhary, Faculty, IIM Jammu, during her session, emphasized the importance of pursuing education with passion and purpose. "Your choices today shape your tomorrow. At IIM Jammu, we encourage students to explore their interests and equip themselves with the skills necessary for a successful and fulfilling career."

Dr. Rashmi Ranjan Parida, Chairperson Admission, IIM Jammu spoke about the diverse opportunities in the field of management and how it opens doors to a wide array of industries and roles. "A management education provides a versatile foundation, allowing you to navigate and contribute to various sectors of the professional world,"

Dr. Ashish Kumar, Chairperson, Student Affairs, IIM Jammu addressed the students, shedding light on the significance of holistic development. "Academic excellence is important, but equally vital is the development of soft skills, critical thinking, and adaptability. IIM Jammu emphasizes a well-rounded education that prepares students for the challenges of the dynamic global landscape."

Shri Arup Bhattacharya, AO Academics, IIM Jammu, provided an orientation into the IIM system, giving the students an overview of the academic structure and the unique aspects that set IIMs apart in the realm of management education.

The students were also treated to a grand lunch followed by a campus tour, allowing them to witness firsthand the world-class facilities and vibrant academic environment at IIM Jammu. Throughout the visit, the faculty members addressed the students' questions, providing guidance and encouragement to help them make informed decisions about their future educational and career paths. The Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya students left IIM Jammu with a deeper understanding of the possibilities that lie ahead and a sense of inspiration to pursue their aspirations with determination.

For any media-related queries, pls contact:



Glimpses from Jawahar Navodaya, Gharota Village Students Visit to IIM Jammu



